

**Summary of Financial Results for the first Three Quarter of Fiscal Year 2006
(Nine Months Ended December 31, 2006)**

Consolidated

(Billions of yen)

	3rd quarter FY 2006 (April 1, 2006 – Dec. 31, 2006) A	3rd quarter FY 2005 (April 1, 2005 – Dec. 31, 2005) B	Comparison	
			A - B	A / B (%)
Operating revenues	3,879.9	3,814.8	65.0	101.7
Ordinary revenues	3,934.8	3,848.2	86.5	102.2
Ordinary expenses	3,518.2	3,557.1	-38.8	98.9
Ordinary income	416.5	291.0	125.4	143.1
Net income	254.8	179.5	75.3	141.9

Note:

Third quarter fiscal year 2006: 144 consolidated subsidiaries; 62 affiliates accounted for by the equity method

Third quarter fiscal year 2005: 136 consolidated subsidiaries; 60 affiliates accounted for by the equity method

Fiscal year 2005: 140 consolidated subsidiaries; 60 affiliates accounted for by the equity method

Non-Consolidated

(Billions of yen)

	3rd quarter FY 2006 A	3rd quarter FY 2005 B	Comparison	
			A - B	A / B (%)
Operating revenues	3,685.0	3,573.8	111.2	103.1
Ordinary revenues	3,716.9	3,600.2	116.6	103.2
Ordinary expenses	3,354.8	3,321.3	33.4	101.0
Ordinary income	362.0	278.9	83.1	129.8
Net income	224.3	183.6	40.6	122.1

Electricity Sales

(Billions of kWh)

	3rd quarter FY 2006 A	3rd quarter FY 2005 B	Comparison	
			A - B	A / B (%)
Residential	66.4	66.5	-0.1	99.9
Low-voltage power	9.4	9.9	-0.5	95.3
Sales to eligible customers (Re-publication)	137.9	136.1	1.8	101.3
Large industrial power	(65.7)	(63.9)	(1.8)	(102.8)
Total	213.7	212.4	1.2	100.6